

Order No.14.

17.09.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition U/O 41 Rule 3A read with Section 5 of Limitation Act.

Parties take no steps.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, Purulia the case is adjourned today.

Fix **26.11.2025** for hearing the petition U/O 41 Rule 3A read with Section 5 of Limitation Act.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

(J.O. Code- WB 00587)

