

Order No.15.

26.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition U/O 41 Rule 3A read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Both side file separate haziraq.

Appellant file a petition praying for time to hearing the petition.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **21.01.2026** for hearing the petition U/O 41 Rule 3A read with Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O.Code-WB00587

